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Title

TUNE

COMPOSER

1333
1251
1240
1314
1222
1232
1509
1351
1222
1251
1229
1245
1164
1521
1538
1328
1320
1251
1138
1267
1554
1171
1303
1270
1521
1225
1131
1174
1302
1239
1220
1342
1237
1303
1222
1348
1310
1256
1246
1266

A Great and Mighty Wonder

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing!

A Mighty Fortress Is Our God
Abide with Me

According to Thy Gracious Word
Adeste Fideles

Adoro Devote

Adoro Te Devote

Alas! And Did My Saviour Bleed
All Creatures of Our God and King
All Glory be to God Most High

All Glory, Laud and Honor

All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name!
All Praise to Our Redeeming Lord
All Praise to Thee for Thou O King
All Praise to You

All the Way My Savior Leads Me
All You On Earth

Alleluia! Alleluia! From Symphony No. 9
Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Alleluia, Song of Sweetness
Almighty Father, Strong to Save
Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
Almighty Lord, With One Accord
Amazing Grace

America

America the Beautiful

And Are We Yet Alive

And Can It Be that I Should Gain?
Angels from the Realms of Glory
Angels We Have Heard on High
Are Ye Able

Arise Ye People, Take Your Stand
As Pants the Hart for Cooling Streams
As When, In Far Samaria

As with Gladness Men of Old

At the Cross, Her Vigil Keeping
At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing

Attende Domine

Es Ist Ein Ros
Lasst uns erfreuen
Ein' feste Burg
Eventide
Martyrdom (Avon)
Adeste Fideles
Adoro Te Devote
Noel Nouvelet
Martyrdom (Avon)
Lasst uns erfreuen
Carol

St. Theodulph
Coronation
Azmon

Sine Nomine
Finlandia

All the Way

Lasst uns erfreuen
Hymn to Joy
Holy Anthem
Hyfrydol

Tantum Ergo
Melita

St. Flavian
Azmon

Mclntosh
America

Materna

Dennis

Sagina

Regent Square
Gloria

Beacon Hill
Melita
Martyrdom (Avon)
Ellacombe

Dix

Stabat Mater Dolorosa

Tichfield

Attende Domine

Alte Catholische Geistliche
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Martin Luther

William Henry Monk
Hugh Wilson

John F. Wade's Cantus Diversi
Processionale

Trad. French carol

Hugh Wilson

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Richard Storrs Willis
Melchior Teschner

Oliver Holden

Carl Gotthelf Glaser

Ralph Vaughan Williams
Jean Sibelius

Robert Lowry

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Traditional Melody
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Stonyhurst

John Bacchus Dykes

Day’s Psalter, 1563

Carl Gotthelf Glaser

E. O. Excell

Henry Carey

Samuel Augustus Ward
Johann Hans Georg Naegeli
Thomas Campbell

Henry Thomas Smart

Old French Carol

Harry Silverdale Mason
John Bacchus Dykes

Hugh Wilson

Hofkapelle

Konrad Kocher
Gesangbuch, Mainz - Traditional
John Richardson

Traditional
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TUNE

COMPOSER

1658
1130
1326
1325
1268
1301
1521
1132
1136
1233
1304
1269
1217
1270
1328
1616
1151
1250
1228
1415
1333
1302
1242
1228
1263
1348
1245
1302
1224
1253
1136
1245
1246
1554
1231
1337
1136
1616
1221
1425
1258
1344
1220
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Auld Lang Syne

Aurelia

Ave Maria

Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve
Awake, O Sleeper, Rise from Death
Away in a Manger

Baptized in Water

Battle Hymn of the Republic

Be Firm and Faithful

Be Joyful, Mary, Heavenly Queen
Be Known to Us in Breaking Bread
Be Known to Us in Breaking Bread
Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Beautiful Garden of Prayer, The
Beautiful Isle of Somewhere
Beautiful Saviour

Before The Lord We Bow

Behold, A Rose of Judah

Beloved, Let Us Love

Blessed Assurance

Blessed By Your Sacrifice

Blessed Virgin Mary

Blest Be the God of Israel (Benedictus)
Blest Be the King Whose Coming
Blest Be the Tie that Binds

Breathe on Me, Breath of God
Bring Flowers of the Rarest
Bunessan

By All Your Saints Still Striving
By the Blood that Flowed from Thee
Call Jehovah Thy Salvation
Cantique de Noel

Christ Arose

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ Be My Leader

Christ for the World We Sing
Christ High-Ascended

Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing
Christ Is Arisen

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation

Auld Lang Syne
Aurelia

Bach's Ave Maria
Schubert's Ave Maria
Ave Maris Stella
Christmas

Azmon

Mueller

Bunessan

Battle Hymn
Lyons

Regina Coeli, Jubila
St. Agnes

St. Flavian
Finlandia

Slane

Beautiful Garden
Beautiful Isle

St. Elizabeth
Darwall's 148th
Es Ist Ein Ros
Dennis

Blessed Assurance
St. Elizabeth
Salve Regina
Ellacombe

St. Theodulph
Dennis

Trentham

Our Lady
Bunessan

St. Theodulph
Tichfield
Hyfrydol
Cantique de Noel
Christ Arose
Bunessan

Slane

Italian Hymn
Christe Sanctorum
Truro

Christ ist Erstanden
Regent Square

Robert Burns

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Bach, Gounod

Franz Peter Schubert
Caspar Ett

George Frederick Handel
Carl Gotthelf Glaser
James R. Murray

Gaclic Melody

American Melody
Johann Michael Haydn
Traditional

John Bacchus Dykes
Day’s Psalter, 1563

Jean Sibelius

Traditional Irish Melody
James Henry Fillmore Sr.
John Sylvester Fearis
Silesian Folk Tune

John Darwall

Alte Catholische Geistliche
Johann Hans Georg Naegeli
Phoebe Palmer Knapp
Silesian Folk Tune
Solesmes Chant
Hofkapelle

Melchior Teschner
Johann Hans Georg Naegeli
Robert Jackson

Mary E. Walsh

Gaelic Melody

Melchior Teschner

John Richardson
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Adolphe Charles Adam
Robert Lowry

Gaelic Melody
Traditional Irish Melody
Felice de Giardini

Paris Antiphoner

Thomas John Williams

J. Klug, Geistliche Lieder
Henry Thomas Smart
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TUNE

COMPOSER

1415
1425
1344
1143
1339
1310
1240
1259
1130
1217
1329
1217
1221
1354
1261
1222
1317
1221
1144
1220
1221
1554
1339
1243
1160
1275
1303
1251
1312
1129
1323
1425
1125
1348
1144
1127
1303
1305
1262
1170
1266
1143
1220

Christ Is Our Cornerstone

Christ Is the World's Light

Christ the Lord Is Risen Again!
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
Christ's Church Shall Glory
Church in the Wildwood, The
Church's One Foundation, The
City of God, How Broad and Far
Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean
Come Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come Now, Almighty King

Come, All Ye Shepherds

Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
Come, Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
Come, O Thou God of Grace
Come, Sinners, to the Gospel Feast
Come, Thou All-Trasforming Spirit
Come, Thou Almighty King
Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
Commit Thou All That Grieves Thee
Conqueror (O Durchbrecher)
Coventry Carol, The

Creator Spirit, By Whose Aid
Creator Spirit, By Whose Aid
Crown Him with Many Crowns
Daily, Daily Sing to Mary

Danny Boy

Darkness Has Faded

Day of Holiness

Day of Resurrection, The

Dear Jesus, in Whose Life I See
Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
Dear Lord, to Your True Servants Give
Deck the Halls

Dominus Recordatus

Doxology

Draw Near, O Lord, Our God
Easter Hymn

Easter People, Raise Your Voices

Darwall's 148th

Christe Sanctorum
Christ ist Erstanden
Easter Hymn

St. George's Windsor
Dix

Ein' feste Burg

Church in Wildwood
Aurelia

St. Agnes

Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean
St. Agnes

Italian Hymn

Come, All Ye Shepherds
Lambillotte

Martyrdom (Avon)

Nun Danket

Italian Hymn

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Regent Square

Italian Hymn

Hyfrydol

St. George's Windsor
Passion Chorale
Conqueror

Coventry Carol

Melita

Lasst uns erfreuen
Diademata

Daily Sing to Mary
Londonderry Air
Christe Sanctorum
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Ellacombe

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Rest (Elton)

Melita

Deck the Hall

Dominus Recordatus
Old 100th V-Amen
Attende Domine

Easter Hymn

Regent Square

John Darwall

Paris Antiphoner

J. Klug, Geistliche Lieder
from "Lyra Davidica"
George Job Elvey

Konrad Kocher

Martin Luther

Dr. William S. Pitts
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
John Bacchus Dykes
Thomas Becket & D. Shaw
John Bacchus Dykes
Felice de Giardini
Moravian Melody

Louis Lambillotte

Hugh Wilson

J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
Felice de Giardini

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Henry Thomas Smart
Felice de Giardini
Rowland Hugh Prichard
George Job Elvey

Hans Leo Hassler
Freylinghausen's Gesangbuch
English Melody

John Bacchus Dykes
Geistliche Kirchengesange
George J. Elvey
Traditional

Irish Folk Tune

Paris Antiphoner

Sicilian Melody
Hofkapelle

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Frederick C. Maker

John Bacchus Dykes

Old Welsh Air

Traditional

Louis Bourgeois
Traditional

from "Lyra Davidica"

Henry Thomas Smart
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1303  Eternal Father, Strong to Save Melita John Bacchus Dykes
1351  Eternal Spirit of the Living Christ Noel Nouvelet Trad. French carol
1509  Eternal Spirit of the Living Christ Adoro Te Devote Processionale
1228  Fairest Lord Jesus St. Elizabeth Silesian Folk Tune
1318  Faith of Our Fathers St. Catherine Henry Frederick Hemy
1425 Father Most Holy Christe Sanctorum Paris Antiphoner
1217  Father of Mercies St. Agnes John Bacchus Dykes
1328 Finlandia Finlandia Jean Sibelius
1315  First Noel, The First Noel Traditional French Air
1345 Fling Out the Banner Waltham John Baptiste Calkin
1130 For All the Faithful Women Aurelia Samuel Sebastian Wesley
1538  For All the Saints Sine Nomine Ralph Vaughan Williams
1274  For All the Saints Pro Omnibus Sanctis (Sarum) Joseph Barnby
1310  For the Beauty of the Earth Dix Konrad Kocher
1515  For the Healing of the Nations Cwm Rhondda John Hughes
1222 Forever Here My Rest Shall Be Martyrdom (Avon) Hugh Wilson
1265  Forth in Thy Name, O Lord Duke Street John Hatton

1149
1251
1265
1346
1538
1327
1265
1340
1220
1221
1260
1346
1622
1346
1218
1131
1130
1531
1515
1226
1144
1226
1158
1554
1616
1138
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Forward Through the Ages
From All that Dwell Below the Skies
From All that Dwell Below the Skies

From Ocean unto Ocean

From These Thy Children Gathered in Thy Name

Gesu Bambino

Give to Our God Immortal Praise!
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
Glory Be to God the Father

Glory to God on High

Go and Seek the Lost and Dying

Go Forward, Christian Soldier

Go Tell It on the Mountain

Go, Make of All Disciples

God Be with You 'Til We Meet Again
God Bless Our Native Land

God Comes, with Succor Speedy
God Made from One Blood

God of Grace and God of Glory

God of Our Fathers

God of Our Life, All Glorious Lord
God of the Ages

God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen

God the Spirit, Guide and Guardian
God, in the Planning and Purpose of Life
God, Our God of Distant Ages

St. Gertrude
Lasst uns erfreuen
Duke Street
Lancashire

Sine Nomine
Gesu Bambino
Duke Street
Austria

Regent Square
Italian Hymn
Zion

Lancashire

Go Tell It
Lancashire
Farewell

America

Aurelia
Foundation

Cwm Rhondda
National Hymn
Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
National Hymn
God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
Hyfrydol

Slane

Hymn to Joy

Sir Arthur Seymour Sullivan
Geistliche Kirchengesange
John Hatton

Henry Thomas Smart
Ralph Vaughan Williams
Pietro A. Yon

John Hatton

Francis Joseph Haydn
Henry Thomas Smart
Felice de Giardini
Thomas Hastings

Henry Thomas Smart
Afro-American Spiritual
Henry Thomas Smart
William Gould Tomer
Henry Carey

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Early American Melody
John Hughes

George William Warren
Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
George William Warren
English Carol

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Traditional Irish Melody
Ludwig Van Beethoven



Title TUNE COMPOSER
1340 God, We Praise You (Te Deum) Austria Francis Joseph Haydn
1221 God, Whose Almighty Word Italian Hymn Felice de Giardini
1554  God, Whose Giving Knows No Ending Hyfrydol Rowland Hugh Prichard
1228  God's Blessing Sends Us Forth St. Elizabeth Silesian Folk Tune
1164 God's Glory is a Wondrous Thing Coronation Oliver Holden
1240  God's Word Is Our Great Heritage Ein' feste Burg Martin Luther

1172
1454
1515
1260
1339
1223
1160
1307
1339
1160
1264
1217
1230
1235
1323
1554
1266
1348
1226
1220
1144
1147
1313
1348
1347
1304
1531
1232
1302
1304
1351
1509
1138
1323
1316
1345
1265

Good Christian Men, Rejoice
Greensleeves

Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
Hail Redeemer, King Most Blest
Hail! Holy Queen Enthroned Above
Hail, O Source of Every Blessing
Hail, Queen of Heaven

Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

Hail, Thou Once Despised Jesus
Hallelujah! What a Saviour

Happy the Home When God Is There
Hark! The Herald Angels Sing

He Leadeth Me O Blessed Thought
He Looked Beyond My Fault

Hear Us Now, Our God and Father
Hear Us, Lord

Help Us Accept Each Other
Heralds of Christ

Holy Father, Great Creator

Holy God, We Praise Your Name
Holy Night

Holy, Holy, Holy

Hosanna, Loud Hosanna

How Blest Are They Who Trust in Christ

How Firm a Foundation

How Firm a Foundation

How Firm a Foundation

How Gentle God's Commands

How Wondrous and Great Thy Works
Humbly I Adore Thee, Verity Unseen
Humbly We Adore Thee

Hymn to Joy

I Cannot Tell

I Come to the Garden Alone

I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day

I Know that My Redeemer Lives

In Dulci Jubilo
Greensleeves

Cwm Rhondda

Zion

St. George's Windsor
Salve Regina Coelitum
Conqueror

Hail Queen of Heaven
St. George's Windsor
Conqueror

Hallelujah! What A Saviour
St. Agnes
Mendelssohn
Aughton
Londonderry Air
Hyfrydol

Attende Domine
Ellacombe

National Hymn
Regent Square
Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Stille Nacht

Nicaea

Ellacombe

Maryton

Lyons

Foundation

Adeste Fideles

Dennis

Lyons

Noel Nouvelet

Adoro Te Devote
Hymn to Joy
Londonderry Air
Garden

Waltham

Duke Street

German Carol

English ballad, 16th cent.
John Hughes

Thomas Hastings

George Job Elvey
Traditional

Freylinghausen's Gesangbuch
Traditional Melody

George Job Elvey
Freylinghausen's Gesangbuch
Philip Paul Bliss

John Bacchus Dykes

Felix Mendelssohn-Bartholdy
William Batchelder Bradbury
Irish Folk Tune

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Traditional

Hofkapelle

George William Warren
Henry Thomas Smart

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Franz Xaver Gruber

John Bacchus Dykes
Hofkapelle

Henry Percy Smith

Johann Michael Haydn

Early American Melody

John F. Wade's Cantus Diversi
Johann Hans Georg Naegeli
Johann Michael Haydn

Trad. French carol
Processionale

Ludwig Van Beethoven

Irish Folk Tune

Charles Austin Miles

John Baptiste Calkin

John Hatton
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Title TUNE COMPOSER
1258 I Know that My Redeemer Lives Truro Thomas John Williams
1355 I Know that My Redeemer Lives Bradford George Frederick Handel
1130 I Lay My Sins on Jesus Aurelia Samuel Sebastian Wesley
1142 I Need Thee Every Hour I Need Thee Robert Lowry
1348 1 Sing the Mighty Power of God Ellacombe Hofkapelle
1245 If God Himself Be For Me St. Theodulph Melchior Teschner
1358 Immaculate Mary Lourdes Pilgrim Tune Gagnier
1521 In All My Lord's Appointed Ways Azmon Carl Gotthelf Glaser
1172 In Dulci Jubilo In Dulci Jubilo German Carol
1128  In the Cross of Christ I Glory Rathbun Ithamar Conkey
1316 Inthe Garden Garden Charles Austin Miles
1229 It Came Upon the Midnight Clear Carol Richard Storrs Willis
1665 It Is Well with My Soul Ville Du Havre Philip Paul Bliss
1221  TItalian Hymn Italian Hymn Felice de Giardini
1143 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today Easter Hymn from "Lyra Davidica"

1251
1652
1258
1265
1220
1554
1224
1140
1173
1509
1351
1217
1521
1554
1318
1217
1415
1133
1138
1148
1317
1251
1554
1346
1311
1317
1348
1258
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Jesus Is Risen

Jesus Loves Me

Jesus Shall Reign Where'er the Sun
Jesus Shall Reign Where'er the Sun
Jesus Took the Babes and Blessed Them
Jesus! What a Friend for Sinners

Jesus, I Live to Thee

Jesus, Lover of My Soul

Jesus, Savior, Pilot Me

Jesus, Son of Mary

Jesus, Son of Mary, Fount of Life Above
Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

Jesus, Thine All-Victorious Love
Jesus, Thou Divine Companion

Jesus, Thy Boundless Love to Me
Jesus, United By Thy Grace

Join All the Glorious Names

Joy to the World

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

Justas I Am

Lamp of Our Feet, Whereby We Trace
Lasst uns erfreuen

Lavish Love, Abundant Beauty

Lead On, O King Eternal

Lead, Kindly Light

Let Children Hear the Mighty Deeds
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Gates of Brass
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates

Lasst uns erfreuen
Jesus Loves Me
Truro

Duke Street
Regent Square
Hyfrydol
Trentham
Martyn

Pilot

Adoro Te Devote
Noel Nouvelet
St. Agnes
Azmon

Hyfrydol

St. Catherine

St. Agnes
Darwall's 148th
Antioch

Hymn to Joy
Woodworth

Nun Danket
Lasst uns erfreuen
Hyfrydol
Lancashire

Lux Benigna
Nun Danket
Ellacombe

Truro

Geistliche Kirchengesange
William Batchelder Bradbury
Thomas John Williams

John Hatton

Henry Thomas Smart
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Robert Jackson

Simeon Butler Marsh

John Edgar Gould
Processionale

Trad. French carol

John Bacchus Dykes

Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Henry Frederick Hemy

John Bacchus Dykes

John Darwall

George Frederic Handel
Ludwig Van Beethoven
William Batchelder Bradbury
J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Henry Thomas Smart

John Bacchus Dykes

J. Cruger's Praxis Pictatis Melica
Hofkapelle

Thomas John Williams



Title TUNE COMPOSER
1345 Lift Up, Lift Up Your Voices Now Waltham John Baptiste Calkin
1310 Listen to My Prayer Dix Konrad Kocher
1259  Little Brown Church in the Vale, The Church in Wildwood Dr. William S. Pitts
1125 Lo! He Comes Sicilian Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody
1220 Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending Regent Square Henry Thomas Smart
1333 Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming Es Ist Ein Ros Alte Catholische Geistliche
1323 Londonderry Air Londonderry Air Irish Folk Tune
1220 Look, Ye Saints, the Sight Is Glorious Regent Square Henry Thomas Smart
1317 Lord God, We Worship Thee! Nun Danket J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
1520 Lord Has So Prized Us, The Kremser Folksong of the Netherlands

1262
1616
1554
1138
1130
1415
1125
1222
1270
1358
1554
1155
1136
1337
1275
1312
1264
1225
1174
1217
1233
1136
1270
1244
1131
1227
1630
1303
1155
1270
1415
1134
1226

Lord Jesus, When I Think of Thee
Lord of All Hopefulness

Lord of Glory, You Have Bought Us
Lord of Nations, God Eternal

Lord of the Living Harvest

Lord of the Worlds Above

Lord, Dismiss Us With Thy Blessing
Lord, When We Bend Before Thy Throne
Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
Lourdes Pilgrim Tune

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Love Is the Gracious Gift

Low In the Grave He Lay

Lullay, Thou Little Tiny Child

Make Me a Captive, Lord

Man of Sorrows

Mary's Song of Praise

Materna

Mid All the Traffic of the Ways
Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory
Morning Has Broken

Most Ancient of All Mysteries
Mother Dear, O Pray for Me

My Country 'tis of Thee

My Faith Looks Up to Thee

My Hope Is Built On Nothing Less
My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less
My Soul Praises God

My Soul with Expectation

My Soul, Bear Thou Thy Part
National Anthem

National Hymn

Dominus Recordatus
Slane

Hyfrydol

Hymn to Joy

Aurelia

Darwall's 148th
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Martyrdom (Avon)
St. Flavian

Lourdes Pilgrim Tune
Hyfrydol

Beecher

Bunessan

Christ Arose
Coventry Carol
Diademata
Hallelujah! What A Saviour
Mclntosh

Materna

St. Agnes

Battle Hymn
Bunessan

St. Flavian

Mother Dear
America

Olivet

Solid Rock

Melita

Beecher

St. Flavian

Darwall's 148th
Star-Spangled Banner
National Hymn

Traditional

Traditional Irish Melody
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
John Darwall

Sicilian Melody

Hugh Wilson

Day’s Psalter, 1563
Gagnier

Rowland Hugh Prichard
John Zundel

Gaelic Melody

Robert Lowry

English Melody

George J. Elvey

Philip Paul Bliss

E. O. Excell

Samuel Augustus Ward
John Bacchus Dykes
American Melody
Gaelic Melody

Day’s Psalter, 1563
Traditional Melody
Henry Carey

Lowell Mason

William Batchelder Bradbury
John Bacchus Dykes
John Zundel

Day’s Psalter, 1563
John Darwall

John Stafford Smith

George William Warren
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Title TUNE COMPOSER
1303 Navy Hymn Melita John Bacchus Dykes
1150 Near to the Heart of God McAfee Cleland Boyd McAfee
1322 Nearer, My God, to Thee Bethany Lowell Mason
1341 No, Not One! No, Not One! George C. Hugg
1554  Not Alone For Mighty Empire Hyfrydol Rowland Hugh Prichard
1251 Now All the Vault of Heaven Resounds Lasst uns erfreuen Geistliche Kirchengesange
1328 Now Know We Not the Meaning of Life's Sorrow Finlandia Jean Sibelius
1172 Now Sing We, Now Rejoice In Dulci Jubilo German Carol
1317 Now Thank We All Our God Nun Danket J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
1219 Now the Day Is Over Merrial Joseph Barnby
1351 Now the Green Blade Riseth Noel Nouvelet Trad. French carol
1174 O Beautiful for Spacious Skies Materna Samuel Augustus Ward
1346 O Brothers, Lift Your Voices Lancashire Henry Thomas Smart
1902 O Canada! O Canada Calixa Lavalie
1130 O Christ the Great Foundation Aurelia Samuel Sebastian Wesley
1323 O Christ the Same Londonderry Air Irish Folk Tune
1353 O Christmas Tree O Tannenbaum German Folk Song
1348 O Church of God, United Ellacombe Hofkapelle
1343 O Come and Mourn with Me Crookall Traditional
1162 O Come and Mourn with Me Awhile St. Cross John Bacchus Dykes
1232 O Come, All Ye Faithful Adeste Fideles John F. Wade's Cantus Diversi

1356
1145
1348
1130
1521
1222
1270
1348
1228
1265
1126
1270
1231
1318
1245
1217
1243
1141
1130
1245
1271
1303
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O Come, Little Children

O Come, O Come, Emmanuel

O Day of Rest and Gladness

O Father, All Creating

O For a Faith that Will Not Shrink
O For a Heart to Praise My God

O Fount of Good, for All Your Love
O God of All the Many Lands

O God of Loveliness

O God, Beneath Thy Guiding Hand
O God, Our Help in Ages Past

O God, Unseen, Yet Ever Near

O Holy Night

O Jesus Christ, Our Lord Most Dear
O Jesus King of Glory

O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

O King of Might and Splendor

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Living Bread from Heaven

O Lord, How Shall I Meet Thee

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

O Lord, You Died That All Might Live

Thr Kinderlein, Kommet
Veni, Emmanuel
Ellacombe

Aurelia

Azmon
Martyrdom (Avon)
St. Flavian
Ellacombe

St. Elizabeth

Duke Street

St. Anne

St. Flavian
Cantique de Noel
St. Catherine

St. Theodulph

St. Agnes

Passion Chorale
St. Louis

Aurelia

St. Theodulph

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy
Melita

Johann Abraham Peter Schulz
Ancient Plain Song
Hofkapelle

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Hugh Wilson

Day’s Psalter, 1563
Hofkapelle

Silesian Folk Tune

John Hatton

Attr. to William Croft, 1708
Day’s Psalter, 1563
Adolphe Charles Adam
Henry Frederick Hemy
Melchior Teschner

John Bacchus Dykes
Hans Leo Hassler

Lewis Henry Redner
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Melchior Teschner
Traditional

John Bacchus Dykes



Title TUNE COMPOSER
1224 O Love of God Most Full Trentham Robert Jackson
1253 O Mary, we crown thee with blossoms today Our Lady Mary E. Walsh
1521 O Master of the Loving Heart Azmon Carl Gotthelf Glaser
1347 O Master, Let Me Walk with You Maryton Henry Percy Smith
1125 O Most Holy Mother Sicilian Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody
1174 O Mother Dear, Jerusalem Materna Samuel Augustus Ward
1156 O Perfect Love, All Human Thought Transcending O Perfect Love Joseph Barnby
1348 O Praise the Lord, Sing unto God Ellacombe Hofkapelle
1243 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded Passion Chorale Hans Leo Hassler
1125 O Sanctissima Sicilian Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody
1134 O Say Can You See Star-Spangled Banner John Stafford Smith
1350 O Sons and Daughters, Let Us Sing O Filii Et Filiae French Tune
1353 O Tannenbaum O Tannenbaum German Folk Song
1220 O Thou God of My Salvation Regent Square Henry Thomas Smart
1222 O Thou My Soul, Bless God the Lord Martyrdom (Avon) Hugh Wilson
1130 O Word of God Incarnate Aurelia Samuel Sebastian Wesley
1126 O! Where are Kings and Empires Now St. Anne Attr. to William Croft, 1708

1251
1358
1521
1304
1152
1163
1338
1415
1340
1149
1554
1265
1252
1460
1335
1136
1425
1251
1170
1276
1138
1340
1554
1310
1317
1276

O, Children of the Lord

0, Virgin Without Blemish

Oh, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

Oh, Worship the King

Old Rugged Cross, The

On the Way of the Cross

On This Day, O Beautiful Mother

On What Has Now Been Sown

Once to Every Man and Nation

Onward, Christian Soldiers

Our Great Savior

Our Lord Is Risen from the Dead

Palms, The

Panis Angelicus

Pass Me Not, O Gentle Saviour

Praise and Thanksgiving

Praise and Thanksgiving Be to God
Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow
Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow
Praise the Almighty; My Soul, Adore Him
Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
Praise the Lord; You Heav'ns Adore Him
Praise to God, Immortal Praise

Praise to the Holy Trinity

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

Lasst uns erfreuen
Lourdes Pilgrim Tune
Azmon

Lyons

Old Rugged Cross
Way of the Cross

O Beautiful Mother
Darwall's 148th
Austria

St. Gertrude
Hyfrydol

Duke Street

Palms, The

Panis Angelicus (Traditional)
Pass Me Not
Bunessan

Christe Sanctorum
Lasst uns erfreuen
Old 100th V-Amen
Lobe den Herren
Hymn to Joy
Austria

Hyfrydol

Dix

Nun Danket

Lobe den Herren

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Gagnier

Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Johann Michael Haydn
George Bennard
Hungarian Tune

Louis Lambillotte

John Darwall

Francis Joseph Haydn

Sir Arthur Seymour Sullivan
Rowland Hugh Prichard
John Hatton

Jean-Baptiste Faure

Cesar Franck

William Howard Doane
Gaclic Melody

Paris Antiphoner
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Louis Bourgeois
Ernewerten Gesangbuch
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Francis Joseph Haydn
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Konrad Kocher

J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica

Ernewerten Gesangbuch
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Title TUNE COMPOSER
1274 Pro Omnibus Sanctis Pro Omnibus Sanctis (Sarum) Joseph Barnby
1220  Regent Square Regent Square Henry Thomas Smart
1269 Regina Coeli, Jubila Regina Coeli, Jubila Traditional
1346  Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers Lancashire Henry Thomas Smart
1245 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers St. Theodulph Melchior Teschner
1415 Rejoice, The Lord Is King Darwall's 148th John Darwall
1255 Ring the Bells of Heaven Ring the Bells of Heaven George F. Root
1309 Rock of Ages Toplady Thomas Hastings
1220  Saints of God, the Dawn Is Brightening Regent Square Henry Thomas Smart

1263
1223
1521
1125
1155
1236
1257
1217
1227
1125
1147
1538
1258
1351
1138
1344
1312
1630
1348
1339
1246
1217
1521
1126
1318
1228
1270
1245
1256
1308
1268
1134
1328
1147

Salve Regina

Salve Regina Coelitum

Savior Calls; Let Every Ear, The
Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Saviour Sprinkle Many Nations
Saviour, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Shall We Gather at the River
Shepherd of Souls

Shepherd of Tender Youth
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn

Silent Night, Holy Night!

Sine Nomine

Sing We a Song

Sing We Now of Christmas

Sing with All the Saints in Glory
Singers Sing and Trumpets Play
Soldiers of Christ, Arise

Solid Rock, The

Song of Zechariah (Benedictus)
Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayers
Spirit Sends Us Forth, The

St. Anne

St. Catherine

St. Elizabeth

St. Flavian

St. Theodulph

Stabat Mater Dolorosa

Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus
Star of the Sea, We Hail Thee
Star-Spangled Banner, The
Stewards of Earth

Stille Nacht, Heilige Nacht
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Salve Regina

Salve Regina Coelitum
Azmon

Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Beecher

Bradbury

Hanson Place

St. Agnes

Olivet

Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Stille Nacht

Sine Nomine

Truro

Noel Nouvelet

Hymn to Joy

Christ ist Erstanden
Diademata

Solid Rock

Ellacombe

St. George's Windsor
Tichfield

St. Agnes

Azmon

St. Anne

St. Catherine

St. Elizabeth

St. Flavian

St. Theodulph

Stabat Mater Dolorosa
Webb

Ave Maris Stella
Star-Spangled Banner
Finlandia

Stille Nacht

Solesmes Chant

Traditional

Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Sicilian Melody

John Zundel

William Batchelder Bradbury
Rev. Robert Lowry

John Bacchus Dykes
Lowell Mason

Sicilian Melody

Franz Xaver Gruber

Ralph Vaughan Williams
Thomas John Williams
Trad. French carol

Ludwig Van Beethoven

J. Klug, Geistliche Lieder
George J. Elvey

William Batchelder Bradbury
Hofkapelle

George Job Elvey

John Richardson

John Bacchus Dykes

Carl Gotthelf Glaser

Attr. to William Croft, 1708
Henry Frederick Hemy
Silesian Folk Tune

Day’s Psalter, 1563

Melchior Teschner

Gesangbuch, Mainz - Traditional

George J. Webb
Caspar Ett

John Stafford Smith
Jean Sibelius

Franz Xaver Gruber



Title TUNE COMPOSER
1234 Strife Is O'er, The Victory Glovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina
1144 Sun of My Soul Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
1153 Sweet By and By Sweet By and By Joseph Philbrick Webster
1241  Sweet Hour of Prayer Sweet Hour of Prayer William Batchelder Bradbury
1258  Sweet Is the Work, My God, My King Truro Thomas John Williams
1339  Swell the Anthem, Raise the Song St. George's Windsor George Job Elvey
1319 Take Time to Be Holy Longstaff George Coles Stebbins
1171 Tantum Ergo Tantum Ergo Stonyhurst
1303  Thanks Be to You, O God Melita John Bacchus Dykes
1346 The Day of Resurrection Lancashire Henry Thomas Smart
1135 The Lord Is My Shepherd Lord Is My Shepherd Thomas Koschat
1258  The Lord Our God Alone Is Strong Truro Thomas John Williams
1509 Thee We Adore, O Hidden Savior Adoro Te Devote Processionale
1351 Thee We Adore, O Hidden Savior Noel Nouvelet Trad. French carol

1251
1247
1259
1151
1306
1155
1270
1258
1334
1136
1251
1328
1317
1521
1318
1258
1339
1126
1328
1270
1415
1349
1162
1348
1226
1303
1145
1125
1339

Thee, Holy Father, We Adore

There Is a Green Hill Far Away

There's A Church in the Valley

There's a Garden Where Jesus

There's a Song In the Air

There's a Wideness in God's Mercy

These Forty Days of Lent

These Things Shall Be

Thine Is the Glory

This Day God Gives Me

This Holy Covenant Was Made

This Is My Song, O God of All the Nations
This Is the Day the Lord Has Made

This Is the Spirit's Entry Now

Thou Hidden Love of God, Whose Height
Thou Lord of Hosts, Whose Guiding Hand
Thou, by Heavenly Hosts Adored

Thou, Whose Unmeasured Temple Stands
Through Love to Light!

Throughout These Forty Days, O Lord

To God With Gladness Sing

To Jesus' Heart All Burning

'"Twas on That Dark, That Doleful Night
Two Noble Saints

US Army Hymn

US Navy Hymn

Veni, Emmanuel

Virgin, Full of Grace

Watchman, Tell Us of the Night

Lasst uns erfreuen
There Is a Green Hill Far Away
Church in Wildwood
Beautiful Garden
Curran

Beecher

St. Flavian

Truro

Judas Maccabeus
Bunessan

Lasst uns erfreuen
Finlandia

Nun Danket

Azmon

St. Catherine

Truro

St. George's Windsor
St. Anne

Finlandia

St. Flavian

Darwall's 148th

To Jesus' Heart

St. Cross

Ellacombe

National Hymn
Melita

Veni, Emmanuel
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn

St. George's Windsor

Geistliche Kirchengesange
George Coles Stebbins
Dr. William S. Pitts

James Henry Fillmore Sr.
Karl Pomeroy Harrington
John Zundel

Day’s Psalter, 1563
Thomas John Williams
George Frederick Handel
Gaclic Melody

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Jean Sibelius

J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Henry Frederick Hemy
Thomas John Williams
George Job Elvey

Attr. to William Croft, 1708
Jean Sibelius

Day’s Psalter, 1563

John Darwall

Traditional

John Bacchus Dykes
Hofkapelle

George William Warren
John Bacchus Dykes
Ancient Plain Song
Sicilian Melody

George Job Elvey
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Title TUNE COMPOSER
1308 We All Are One in Mission Webb George J. Webb
1521 We Bear the Strain of Earthly Care Azmon Carl Gotthelf Glaser
1415 We Come, O Christ, to You Darwall's 148th John Darwall
1520 We Gather Together Kremser Folksong of the Netherlands
1323 We Shall Go Out With Hope of Resurrection Londonderry Air Irish Folk Tune
1348 We Thank You for Your Blessings Ellacombe Hofkapelle
1273 We Three Kings of Orient Are Kings Of Orient John Henry Hopkins, Jr.
1126 We Walk by Faith St. Anne Attr. to William Croft, 1708
1238  Were You There Were You There Spiritual
1360 What a Friend We Have in Jesus Converse Charles Crozat Converse
1454  What Child Is This Greensleeves English ballad, 16th cent.
1327  When Blossoms Flowered 'Mid the Snows Gesu Bambino Pietro A. Yon

1540
1665
1301
1310
1228
1144
1415
1251
1304
1130
1352

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
When Peace, like a River

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
Who Can Measure Heaven and Earth
Wisdom That Flouts the Wise

With Broken Heart and Contrite Sigh
Ye Holy Angels Bright

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

You Servants of God

You Walk Along Our Shoreline
You're a Grand Old Flag
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Hamburg

Ville Du Havre
Christmas

Dix

St. Elizabeth
Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Darwall's 148th
Lasst uns erfreuen
Lyons

Aurelia

Grand Old Flag

Arr. by Lowell Mason
Philip Paul Bliss

George Frederick Handel
Konrad Kocher

Silesian Folk Tune

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
John Darwall

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Johann Michael Haydn
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
George M. Cohan



